Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/03/2015

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD,	)
HOMEWOOD, ILLINOIS	)
	)
Petitioner	)
	) PCB 16-14
v.	) (Variance – Water)
	)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)
PROTECTION AGENCY	)
	)
Respondent.	)

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

To:

Sara Terranova Stefanie N. Diers IEPA, Division of Legal Counsel, #21 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 3, 2015, the undersigned electronically filed his appearance and waiver of decision deadline with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board. Copies of these documents are hereby served upon you.

Dated: September 3, 2015

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

Christopher J. Cummings

Village Attorney

Christopher J. Cummings Christopher J. Cummings, P.C. 2024 Hickory Rd. Suite 205 Homewood, IL 60430 708-799-7575 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/03/2015

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)	
)	
)	
)	
)	PCB 16-14
)	(Variance - Water)
)	·
)	
)	
)	
)	
	) ) ) ) ) ) )

#### **APPEARANCE**

I hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Village of Homewood.

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

Christopher J Cummings

Village Attorney

Dated: September 3, 2015

Christopher J. Cummings Christopher J. Cummings, P.C. 2024 Hickory Rd. Suite 205 Homewood, IL 60430 708-799-7575 Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office: 09/03/2015

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD,	)
HOMEWOOD, ILLINOIS	)
	)
Petitioner	)
	) PCB 16-14
v.	) (Variance – Water)
	)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)
PROTECTION AGENCY	)
	)
Respondent.	)

## WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner, Village of Homewood, by its undersigned attorney, hereby waives the Board's statutory decision deadline in the above-captioned matter under 35 Ill. Admin. Code Section 101.308(c) to February 18, 2016.

Dated: September 3, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD

Christopher // Cummings

Village Attorney

Christopher J. Cummings Christopher J. Cummings, P.C. 2024 Hickory Rd. Suite 205 Homewood, IL 60430 708-799-7575

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Christopher J. Cummings, certify that I caused a copy of the undersigned's Appearance and Waiver of Decision Deadline on behalf of the Village of Homewood to be served via First Class Mail, postage paid, from Homewood, Illinois on September 3, 2015 to the following:

Sara Terranova Stefanie N. Diers IEPA, Division of Legal Counsel 1021 N. Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276 Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Christopher J. Cummings